
2026 Calendar  

January 

Thurs 1 Jan – Registrations Open 

Mon 19 Jan – SSNA Office reopens  

Sat 31 Jan – Closing dates for nominations for all sub committees eg. Grading, 
umpires, uniform, finance, sponsorship, 8/9 yrs Gala Day, Netta  

 

February 

Thurs 5 Feb – Day 1 Summer Comp 

Sat 7 Feb – Manly Rep Carnival  

Sat 7 Feb – Household Chemical Cleanout – Bellingara Car Park 

Sun 8 Feb – Household Chemical Cleanout – Bellingara Car Park 

Tues 10 Feb – 12 Years Rep Trials Phase 3 – Bellingara Stadium (5:00pm-
7:00pm) 

Wed 11 Feb – Delegates Meeting (7:00pm) 

Thurs 12 Feb – Day 2 Summer Comp 

Sat 14 Feb – Household Chemical Cleanout – Bellingara Car Park 

Tues 17 Feb- 13 Years Rep Trials Phase 3 – Bellingara Stadium (4:00pm-
6:00pm) 

Thurs 19 Feb – Day 3 Summer Comp 

Fri 20 Feb – Swap night (6:30pm) 

Sun 22 Feb – Rep Induction night (5:30pm) 

Mon 23 Feb – Coaching Convenor meeting (6:30pm umpires room) 

Wed 25 Feb – Umpire Convenor Zoom Meeting 

Thurs 26 Feb – Day 4 Summer Comp 

Sat 28 Feb – E-Waste collection – Bellingara car Park 



 

March 

Sun 1 Mar – Team Registration close - Midnight 

Sun 1 Mar – E-waste Collection – Bellingara Car Park 

Mon 2 Mar – Beginners Umpire Course – Bellingara Stadium 

Wed 4 Mar – Paper Grading (6:30pm) (Juniors) 

Thus 5 Mar – Day 4 Summer Comp 

Fri 6 Mar – Paper Grading (6:30pm) (Juniors and Seniors) 

Sat 7 Mar – Yellow cards to be delivered to SSNA (8:30am-11:00am)  

Sat 7 Mar – 10’s Practical Grading (8:30am) SSNA will advise if further age 
groups are required for practical grading on this date  

Sat 7 Mar – Paper Grading (Seniors) 

Sun 8 Mar – Provisional Grades released to Clubs 

Tues 10 Mar – Grading Appraisals (6:30pm) – Bellingara Stadium 

Wed 11 Mar – Final Grades released to Clubs 

Thurs 12 Mar – Grading Appeals to be sent to SSNA in writing by 4:00pm 
(info@ssna.an.au) 

Thurs 12 Mar – Day 6 Summer Comp 

Sat 14 Mar – Rep Camp – TBC 

Sat 14 Mar – Draw released 

Sun 15 Mar – Rep Camp – TBC 

Fri 20 Mar – Day 1 (8’s, 9’s and Netta’s) 

Sat 21 Mar – Day 1 (10’s – Seniors) 

Fri 27 Mar – Day 2 (8’s, 9’s and Netta’s)  

Sat 28 Mar – Day 2 (10’s – Seniors)  

 

April 



Sat 4 April –Easter Saturday 

Sat 11 April –school holidays 

Sat 18 April – Day 3 (10’s – seniors)  

Wed 22 April – Delegates Meeting (7:30pm) 

Fri 24 April – Day 3 (8’s, 9’s and Netta’s) 

Sat 25 April –Anzac Day 

 

May 

Fri 1 May – Day 4 (8’s, 9’s and Nettas) 

Sat 2 May – Day 4 (10’s-seniors) 

Fri 8 May – Day 5 (8’s, 9’s and Netta’s) 

Sat 9 May – Day 5 (10’s-seniors) 

Fri 15 May – Day 6 (8’s, 9’s, Nettas) 

Sat 16 May – Day 6 (10’s-Seniors) 

Fri 22 May – Day 7 (8’s 9’s & Netta’s) 

Sat 23 May – Day 7 (10’s-Seniors) 

Sun 24 May – Wet Weather day (if required) 

Fri 29 May – Day 8 (8’s, 9’s & Netta’s)  

Sat 30 May – Day 8 (10’s-seniors)  

Sun 31 May – SSNA Finals Series Umpire Nominations Open 

 

June  
Fri 5 June – NO PLAY 

Sat 6 June – NO PLAY – Senior State Titles 

Sun 7 June – Senior State Titles 

Mon 8 June – Senior State Titles 



Fri 12 June – Day 9 (8’s, 9‘s & Nettas) 

Sat 13 June – Day 9 (10’s-Seniors)  

Fri 19 June – Day 10 (8’s, 9’s & Nettas) 

Sat 20 June – Day 10 (10’s-Seniors)  

Fri 26 June - Day 11 (8’s 9’s & Netta’s) 

Sat 27 June – Day 11 (10’s-Seniors) 

 

 

July 

Wed 1 July – Delegates Meeting (7:30pm) 

Sat 4 July – NO PLAY – Junior State Titles 

Sun 5 July – Junior State Titles 

Mon 6 July – Junior State Titles 

Sat 11 July – NO PLAY – School Holidays 

Sat 18 July – NO PLAY – School Holidays 

Fri 24 July – Day 12 (8’s, 9’s & Nettas) 

Fri 24 July – SSNA Finals Series Umpire Nominations Close 

Sat 25 July – Day 12 (10’s-seniors)  

Fri 31 July – Closing date for nominations Rep coaches and managers 

Fri 31 July – Day 13 (8’s, 9’s & Nettas) 

 

August 

Sat 1 Aug – Day 13 (10’s – Seniors)  

Wed 5 Aug – SSNA Finals Series Umpire Information Zoom 

Thus 6 Aug – Coaches, Managers and Players Finals Information Zoom 

Fri 7 Aug – Day 14 (8’s, 9’s & Nettas)  



Sat 8 Aug – Day 14 (10’s-seniors)  

Sun 9 Aug – Wet weather day (if required) 

Sat 15 Aug – – Semi Finals - Juniors 

Sun 16 Aug – Semi Finals – Seniors  

Sat 22 Aug –Finals 

Sat 29 August – Grand finals 

Mon 31 Aug - Closing date for nominations for Executive, Grading Convenors and 
Non-Executive positions 

September 

Sat 5 Sept – Reserve Grand finals 

Sat 12 Sept – Reserve Day 

16 September – Delegates Meeting (7:30pm) 

 

October  
 

 

November  
 

18 Nov – Annual General Meeting 
 


